
From: Stewart, David R
To: Reagan, Steve; Burck, Peter; Radke, Bill; Walker, Cassondra M; Harden, Tasha; Harris, Grant; Butler, Matthew;

Lehnen, Sarah E; Kundargi, Darrell; Wolaver, Brad D
Subject: Re: Time Series Analysis and Report for August
Date: Tuesday, August 18, 2020 7:09:04 AM

Hi Steve,

I will make sure to do so with any future reports. 

DRS

-----------------------------------
David R. Stewart, Ph.D.
Regional Statistician (Refuges)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
National Wildlife Refuge System
Interior Regions 6, 7, and 8

P.O. Box 1306
500 Gold Avenue SW, Room 4007
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1306
Work: 505-248-6642
ResearchGate: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/David_Stewart26
Google Scholar: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=j8gEIrMAAAAJ&hl=en

From: Reagan, Steve <steve_reagan@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2020 7:08 AM
To: Stewart, David R <david_stewart@fws.gov>; Burck, Peter <peter_burck@fws.gov>; Radke, Bill
<bill_radke@fws.gov>; Walker, Cassondra M <cassondra_walker@fws.gov>; Harden, Tasha
<Tasha_Harden@fws.gov>; Harris, Grant <Grant_Harris@fws.gov>; Butler, Matthew
<Matthew_Butler@fws.gov>; Lehnen, Sarah E <sarah_lehnen@fws.gov>; Kundargi, Darrell
<darrell_kundargi@fws.gov>; Wolaver, Brad D <brad_wolaver@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Time Series Analysis and Report for August
 
Randy,

You forgot to indicate that this is very much a draft report still under review by the team. 
Please remember to indicate such when you send these out.

Steve

From: Stewart, David R <david_stewart@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, August 17, 2020 15:07
To: Burck, Peter <peter_burck@fws.gov>; Radke, Bill <bill_radke@fws.gov>; Reagan, Steve
<steve_reagan@fws.gov>; Walker, Cassondra M <cassondra_walker@fws.gov>; Harden, Tasha
<Tasha_Harden@fws.gov>; Harris, Grant <Grant_Harris@fws.gov>; Butler, Matthew
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<Matthew_Butler@fws.gov>; Lehnen, Sarah E <sarah_lehnen@fws.gov>; Kundargi, Darrell
<darrell_kundargi@fws.gov>; Wolaver, Brad D <brad_wolaver@fws.gov>
Subject: Time Series Analysis and Report for August
 
Hi all,

Please find attached the revised report documenting the relationship between the time series of
information that is being collected at Glenn Ranch Well and Mitigation Well. In this report
you will find that I also included Slaughter House Ranch Well and Middle Well (another well
located at San Bernardino NWR). In short, all three wells show the same concerning negative
trend and association with pumping at Glenn Ranch Well. Please let me know if you have any
questions.

Randy
-----------------------------------
David R. Stewart, Ph.D.
Regional Statistician (Refuges)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
National Wildlife Refuge System
Interior Regions 6, 7, and 8

P.O. Box 1306
500 Gold Avenue SW, Room 4007
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1306
Work: 505-248-6642
ResearchGate: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/David_Stewart26
Google Scholar: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=j8gEIrMAAAAJ&hl=en
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